02-16-2005 **₹ SHEET** Substitute for Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney's Docket No. 009683-521 102942549 I the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Renesas Technology Corp. Takeo MIKI Seiji SAWADA Masaki TSUKUDE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No Address: 4-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku 3. Nature of conveyance: Tokyo 100-6334, Japan ★ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: January 14, 2005 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: __January_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Platon N. Mandros 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ \$40.00 (8021) Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 3, 2005 Platon N. Mandros Date Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Ly NO 3213/ Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

№O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/08/2005 HLE333 00000049 11049059

07 FC:8021 40

40.00 OP

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 009683-521

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

		Application No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Filed _	
Insert.Name(s) of Inventor(s)	→	WHEREAS,	Takeo MIKI,	Seiji SAW	ADA and Masak	i TSUKUDE
Insert Title of Invention	→		r Memory Devi		ed certain new and user	
Insert Date of Signing of Application Insert Name	-	for which an applic	ation for Letters Pate in the case of a provis , Janûary 14,	ional application).		nas been executed by the
of Assignee	→	WHEREAS,		sas Techno		. C224 TRDAN
of Assignee		of <u>4-1, Mar</u>	unoueni 2-eno	me, Chiyoda	a-ku, TOKYO 100	-6334 JAPAN
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	-	desirous of acquir Letters Patent(s) in any and all the NOW, THERI hand paid, the receive undersigned hand transfer unto of America, its territo any and all Letterritories, dependent	ing the entire right, that may be granted foreign countries. EFORE, in considerately of which is here as (have) sold, assigned the full ritories, dependencieters Patent(s) which	title and interest therefor in the tion of the sum by acknowledge ned and transfell and exclusive is and possession may be granted	of Ten Dollars (\$10.0 and other good an orred, and by these pright to the said inventors and the entire right therefor in the Unite	nate as the Assignee) is ention and in and to any erica and 00) to the undersigned in ad valuable consideration, resents does sell, assignation in the United States t, title and interest in and ed States of America, its ted, in any and all foreign

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full

term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 016250 FRAME: 0080 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	January 14, 2005	•	Name of Inventor Jakeo Miki Takeo MIKI
Date	January 14, 2005		Name of Inventor Seiji Sawada Seiji SAWADA
			Name of Inventor Masaki TSUKUDE
Date		•	Name of Inventor
Date		•	Name of Inventor
Date		•	Name of Inventor
Date		•	Name of Inventor
Date			Name of Inventor
Data			Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 02/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016250 FRAME: 0081